SET IL BAGNO ALESSI ONE

Washbasin bowl
81897.1

TECHNICAL DATA

Order no. 81897.1 Mounting acc. excl. Siphon D40 chrome, order no. 89397.9
Certified to EN 31 Colours see colour table

Dimensions 520 x 520 mm SPECIFICATION TEXT

Inside dimensions Washbasin bowl Laufen-IL BAGNO ALESSI ONE, sanitary ceramic
of the basin @ 375 mm EN 31

Specification Charge 104 — 1 centre tap hole dimensions 520 x 520 mm, round

Special specification ~ Charge 109 — without tap hole 1 centre tap hole, concealed waste and overflow system GEBERIT,
Weight 12,5 kg ceramic valve cover plate

Mounting acc. incl.

Charge 104 — waste and overflow system
Clou GEBERIT, order no. 89194.3

ceramic valve cover plate, order no. 89818.2
Charge 109 - valve without overflow always
open, with ceramic valve cover plate,

order no. 89818.3

Template, order no. 89197.8

Fixing set, order no. 89194.0

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS / S 1: 20

Special feature: Surface refinement LCC (only white)

Further options / accessories: without tap hole and with valve without
overflow always open, bathtubs, shower trays, furniture

Order no. 81897.1
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2 . Duese Waschtischschale is' einem mode
t L i Garantie/Haftung nur bei Mon

b A » Ce produit est eque d’un
W ¢ y Responsabilité/garantie a cond
Y L B ' Questa bacinella & dotata di

. Garanzia valida solo se
"ﬁ_ - This product is fittec
. P’ " The warranty/liability only applies w!
] . Este lavabo incorpora u
‘Z p_ La garantia solamente sera valida s
Deze waskom is met een
ll"'Garantle/aansprakelukheld uitsluitend van ki

1 Tento vyrobek je opatien ma
Ta’ruka a ruceni za vady jsou poskytovany za podmin

Sis produktas yra apriipintas ma

" ﬂ 1 'F.arantua taikoma tik tuo atveju, kai monta
- . s

Ten produkt jest kompatybllny zZws

Gwarancja obejmuje wyroéb jedynie wowczas gdy m¢
- Ez a mosdé egy modern tulfol
Szavatossag/jotallas csak az utm

9T0 U3genue ocHaleHO CoBpeMe
MbI npeaocTaBnAemM rapaHTUIO U HECEM OTBETCTBEHHOCTb,
C UHCTpYKLMeN Na

To3u NnpoayKT pasnonara ¢ HOB2
lapaHUMUATa/OTrOBOPHOCTTA € BafiMAHA CamMo KOrato MOHTa

Bitte diese - und alle anderen dem Produkt beigelegten A g

-y : Priére de conserver cette notice de montage - ainsi
f_l‘ t_:" 1‘? -‘ ; Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni e tutte quelle
\ ¢ £ Please keep this and all the other instruction manuals
'T L ‘For favor conserve ésta y todas las otras instrucciones en

2 tuHIleft deze - en alle andere bij dit product meegeleverde

‘ 1‘ Hoﬂ,edh , prosim, tento a vSechny dalsi manualy s pokyny k monta
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Prosimy o bezwzgledne stosowan H
k hogy ezt - és mas termékeink mellé csomagolt Utmut
o}aqyucra, coXpaHuTe 3Ty U BCe OCTalibHble MHCTPYKLI
EL Mons, naseTe Tasu U BCUYKU APYrvM MHCTPYKLUM NPUIIO
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Art.-Nr. 8.189

aschtlschschale Montageanleitung ° Instructions
Istruzioni di montaggio della bacinella ® Drop-In

_ Instrucciones de montaje de lavabo de sobreencim

- Pokyny k instalaci umyvadla na stojanu ¢ Ant baldy mont
ns,t‘r.ﬂ(cja montazu monolitycznej umywalki z postument
CTPYKUMA no yCTaHOBKE HanoJibHOW pakoBUHbI ® NHCTPYKL|
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ILBAGNOALESSI
oY AUFEN
Art. Nr. 8.1897.1

Montageanleitung e Instructions pour le montage ¢ Istruzioni di montaggio ® Mounting instructions
Instrucciones de montaje ¢ Montage instructie ® Pokyny k instalaci ¢ Montavimo instrukcija
Instrukcja montazu ¢ Szerelési utmutato ¢ UHcTpykuuAa no yctaHoBKe ® UHCTPYKLUMA 3a MHCTanauunA
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¢ \orbereitung

e Préparation

e Preparazione
e Preparation

® Preparacion

® Het voorbereiden
e Pfiprava

® Paruosimas

® Przygotowanie
o El6készités

e [logroToBKa

e [logroToBKa

* Diese Masse einhalten, wenn Alessi/Inda Mdbel eingesetzt werden.

* Respecter ces cotes lorsque des meubles Alessi/Inda sont mis en place.

* Rispettare queste misure se si installano mobili Alessi/Inda.

* Adhere to these dimensions if Alessi/Inda furniture is being fitted.

* Respestar estas medidas en caso de montaje de muebles Alessi/Inda.

* Deze maat in acht nemen in combinatie met een Alessi/Inda meubel.

* Dodrzte tyto rozméry, pokud je dodavan nabytek Alessi/Inda.

* Laikykités Siy matmeny tik tuo atveju, jei montuojate ant Alessi/Inda baldy.
* Wymagane wymiary jezeli korzystamy z mebli Alessi/Inda.

* Ezt a méretet tartani, ha Alessi/Inda butorba épitjik be.

* NpuaepXmnBanTeChb 3TKX PasMepoB Npu ycTaHoBke B Mebenb Alessi/Inda.
* CrvasBanTe Te3n pa3amMepn ako ca noaxodallm 3a goctaseHma meben Alessi/Inda.

%mg
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¢ Montageschablone Art. Nr. 89197.8
in gewunschter Position mit Klebeband 03.
fixieren. Ausschnitt nach Schablone
herstellen.

e Fixer le gabarit de montage
art. N° 89197.8 dans la position desi
ree au moyen d’une bande
adhesive decouper selon le gabarit.

e Fissare la dima Cod. Art. 89197.8 nella
posizione desiderata con nastro adesi
vo. Praticare il foro secondo la dima.

10 cm (3-7/8")

e Fix the template Art. No. 89197.8 with adhesive tape.
Cut out the opening using the template.

e Fjar la plantilla Art. Num. 89197.8 en la posicién deseada con
cinta adhesiva. Cortar de acuerdo con la plantilla.

¢ Montagesjabloon artikelnr. 89197.8 op de gewenste positie met
plakband bevestigen. Uitsparing volgens sjabloon zagen.

¢ Pfipevnéte Sablonu ¢. zbozi 89197.8 pomoci lepici pasky.
Pomoci Sablony vyfiznéte otvor.

¢ Prie pavirSiaus, skirto praustuvo montavimui, lipnia juosta
priklijuokite Sablong, art. nr. 89197.8. Pagal Sablong iSpjaukite
anga.

DE/FR/IT/EN/ES/NL/CS/LT/PL/HU/RU/BG 2

® Przymocuj szablon Art. Nr. 89197.8 i odrysuj jego
obrys wraz z osiami umywalki. Usuri szablon i wytnij otwar.

e A 89197.8 cikkszamu kivagasi sablont a kivant helyen
ragaszto szalaggal kell régziteni. A kivagast a sablon
szerint elkésziteni.

¢ [lpukpenuTe nekano ApT. Ne 89197.8 nunkow neHTom.
BolpexxbTe oTBEpcTHE Mo nekany.

e Oukcupante WwabnoHa apT. Ne 89197.8 neneHka.
N3pexeTe kaTo n3vonseaTe WabnoHa.
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ILBAGNOALESSI
oY AUFEN
Art. Nr. 8.1897.1

Montageanleitung ¢ Instructions pour le montage ¢ Istruzioni di montaggio ® Mounting instructions

Instrucciones de montaje ¢ Montage instructie ® Pokyny k instalaci ¢ Montavimo instrukcija

Instrukcja montazu ¢ Szerelési utmutato ¢ UHCcTpykuuAa no yctaHoBKe ® UHCTPYKLUMA 3a MHCTanauuA

Ey

¢ Montage
¢ Montage
¢ Montaggio
e nstallation
¢ Montaje

¢ Montage
e Pokyny

e Instrukcija
e Instrukcja
e Utmutatoé
* MoHTax
® MoHTax

* Gleitmittel * Mazadlo

* Lubrifiant * Lubrikantas

* Lubrificante * Srodek poslizgowy
* Lubricant * Sikosité anyag

* Lubricante * Cmaska

* Glijmiddel * Cma3zo4eH
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ILBAGNOALESSI
oY AUFEN
Art. Nr. 8.1897.1

Montageanleitung ¢ Instructions pour le montage ¢ Istruzioni di montaggio ® Mounting instructions
Instrucciones de montaje ¢ Montage instructie ® Pokyny k instalaci ¢ Montavimo instrukcija
Instrukcja montazu ¢ Szerelési utmutato ¢ UHCcTpykuuAa no yctaHoBKe ® UHCTPYKLUMA 3a MHCTanauuA

* Gleitmittel * Mazadlo

* Lubrifiant * Lubrikantas

* | ubrificante * Srodek poslizgowy
* Lubricant * Sikosité anyag

* Lubricante * Cmaska

* Glijmiddel * Cma3zoueH
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8.9471.2
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ILBAGNOALESSI
oY AUFEN
Art. Nr. 8.1897.1

Montageanleitung e Instructions pour le montage ¢ Istruzioni di montaggio ® Mounting instructions
Instrucciones de montaje ¢ Montage instructie ® Pokyny k instalaci ¢ Montavimo instrukcija
Instrukcja montazu ¢ Szerelési utmutato ¢ UHcTpykuuAa no yctaHoBKe ® UHCTPYKLUMA 3a MHCTanauunA
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¢ Befestigungsmaterial Art. Nr. 89194.0 e Silikon e Silicona e Silikon e CUNKOH
e Set de fixation art. N° 89194.0 e Silicone e Siliconenkit e Szilikon
* Silicone e Silikon * CnanKoHoBbIN
repMeTuk

¢ Rogzitékészlet Cikkszam 89194.0
¢ KpenexHbin matepran ApT. No 89194.0
¢ KpenexHu enemeHTn apT. No. 89194.0

e Kit di fissaggio art. 89194.0
e Fastening material Art. No. 89194.0 e Silicon e Silikonas
e Sistema de fijacion Art. Num. 89194.0
¢ Bevestigingsset artikelnr. 89194.0 F4. v
e Upevnovaci material €. zbozi 89194.0 —
e Tvirtinimo detalés, art. nr. 89194.0
¢ Elementy montazowe Art. Nr. 89194.0 o 40 =

(o 1-5/8" % @

L 3 (

e Art. Nr.  89397.9
® Cikkszam 89397.9
e ApT. Ne. 89397.9
e apt. Mlo. 89397.9

e Art. Num. 89397.9
e artikelnr.  89397.9
e ¢.zbozi 89397.9
89397.9

¢ Art.-Nr. 89397.9
e art. N° 89397.9
* Art. 89397.9
¢ Art. No. 89397.9 e art.nr.
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ILBAGNOALESSI
oY AUFEN
Art. Nr. 8.1897.1

Pflegeanleitung fiir den Benutzer ¢ Instructions d’entretien e Istruzioni per la pulizia
Cleaning instructions for the user ¢ Instrucciones de la limpieza para el usario ® Onderhoudshandleiding voor de ge-
bruiker ® Pokyny ¢isténi pro uzivatele e Valymo ir prieziiiros instrukcija ¢ Instrukcja czyszczenia
Tisztantartasi atmutaté ¢ MHcTpykumua no ounctke ® UHCTpyKuun 3a noyncTtesaHe

DE Zur Reinigung der Sichtteile nur weiche,
angefeuchtete Tucher oder Lederlappen
verwenden.

FR N'utiliser que des chiffons doux et humides
ou une peau de chamois pour nettoyage des
parties visibles.

IT Per pulire la parti visibili utilizzare esclusiva-
mente un panno o una pelle di daino umidi.

EN To clean the visible parts, only use soft,
moist pieces of cloth or leather.

ES Para la limpieza de las partes visibles utili-
zar solamente pafnos suaves humedecidos.

NL Voor reiniging van zichtbare delen uits-
luitend zachte vochtige doek of leren zeem
gebruiken.

CS Na cisténi viditelnych Casti pouzijte pouze
jemné a vihké kousky latky nebo kdze.

LT Matomy pavirSiy valymui naudokite tik
Svelny sudrékintg audinj ar oda.

PL Do czyszczenia uzywac delikatnych gabek
i Sciereczek.

HU A lathat¢ fellletek tisztitasara csak puha,
nedves ruha vagy bérkendé hasznalhato.

RU [1nAa o4ncTkn BUAMMON NOBEPXHOCTH
MCMOSb3yNTE TONMBKO BAXHYIO TKaHb U
KOXY.

BG 3a ga nounctuTe BUOAMMUTE YacTu BUHArM
ron3BanTe Mek BfaxeH namy4eH Uam KOXeH
nnT.
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DE Fur hartnackige Flecken verwenden Sie
bitte ein hautfreundliches Reinigungsmittel
(z. B. Geschirrsptimittel), das Sie in hand-
warmes Wasser geben.

FR Veuillez utiliser un produit de nettoyage qui
n‘irrite pas la peau (p. ex. un produit a vaisselle)
et que vous dilurez dans I'eau tiede pour traiter
les taches difficiles a nettoyer.

IT Per rimuovere le macchie ostinate utilizzare
detergenti delicati (es. detersivo per i piatti)
diluiti in acqua tiepida.

EN For stubborn stains, please use a cleansing
agent which does not harm your skin (e.g.
washing-up liquid), and put it into luke-warm
water.

ES Para manchas: Utilizar productos de lim-
pieza suaves con agua caliente (Por ejemplo,
lavavillas).

NL Hardnekkige vlekken: zacht (huidvriendelijk)
schoonmaakmiddel in handwarm water gebrui-
ken (bijv. afwasmiddel).

CS U odolnych skvrn pouzijte Cistici roztok,
ktery Vam neposkodi kiZi (napf. myci tekutinu)
a nared’te jej ve vlazné vodeé.

LT Pridziuvusiy nesvarumy valymui naudokite
valiklius, nekenkiangius Jusy odai (pvz., valymo
skystj), praskiestus drungnu vandeniu.

PL Zabrudzenia usuwac przy pomocy wody z
dodatkiem delikatnych srodkdéw czyszczacych,
nastepnie sptukujac je ciepta woda.

HU Makacs szennyez&désekhez: Csak
bérbarat tisztitdszer és kézmeleg viz alka-
Imazhato (pl.mosogatdszer).

RU [1na yoaneHuna ycTonumBbIX NATEH
MCMONb3yNTe YNCTALLEE CPEACTBO
6e3BpeHOe ANA KOXM pyK (Hanpumep,
KNOKOCTb AS1A MbITbA MOCYAbI), pa3Beada ero B
npox/agHon Bofe.

BG 3a ynoputu netHa, MofA U3MNon3eanTe
MoYMCTBALLO CPEACTBO, KOETO Aa He HapaHABa
KoXaTa, pa3TBOPEHO B xflafika BOAa.

DE Alle Sichtteile sind nach einer Reinigung
oder Nésseeinwirkung trocken zu reiben.

FR Toutes les parties visibles doivent étre es-
suyées aprés avoir été nettoyées ou mouillées.

IT Dopo la pulizia o il lavaggio asciugare bene
tutte le parti visibili.

EN All visible parts must be rubbed dry after
they have been cleaned or after they have
become wet.

ES Secar todas las partes visibles después de
una limpieza.

NL Alle zichtbare delen na reiniging of gebruik
van water, droog wrijven.

CS Vsechny viditelné ¢asti musi byt po
vycGisténi nebo po namodceni vytfeny do sucha.

LT Visi matomi pavirsiai po drégno valymo
arba po suslapinimo turi bati nusausinami.

PL Powierzchnie z potyskiem przetrze¢ do
sucha migkka scierka.

HU A tisztitott vagy nedves lathato fellleteket
szarazra kell t6rdini.

RU Bcto B1anmyto noBepxHoCTb HE06X0AMMO
Hacyxo NPOTMPaTb MOCHE OYUCTKM.

BG Bcuuku BuamMmm yactu TpAdBa aa 6baaT
NOACYLUEHM cref KaTo ca NpeABapuTesiHo
MOYMCTEHMN WSV HAMOKPEHMW.

LAUFEN
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